Return to: Golden Valley Electric Association PO Box 71249, Fairbanks, AK 99707

## RELEASE OF EASEMENT

## To Whom It May Concern (Grantee):

Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc. has easement interest held by virtue of the following Easement document(s), records of the Fairbanks Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, Alaska:

Recorded May 7, 1960, Volume 112, Page 431, Grantor: Marie C Martin Recorded December 9, 1965, Book 186, Page 65 Grantor: Bruce O Schoenberger

Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc. (Grantor), an Alaska Corporation, with an address of P.O. Box 71249, Fairbanks, Alaska 99707-1249, does hereby release any and all interest held in the above described easement(s) within the following parcel(s) only:

South ½ of Government Lot 18, Section 23, T. 1S, R. 2W, Fairbanks Meridian, according to the Subdivision Waiver filed February 10, 1978 as Plat No. 78-18W; records of the Fairbanks Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, Alaska.

In witness whereof, I, on behalf of Golden Va executed at Fairbanks, Alaska on the <b>//6</b>	alley Electric Association, Inc., have caused this release to be day of, 2019.
•	
	Leo I Quiachon
	Vice President of Engineering Services
CTATE OF ALACKA	Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc.
STATE OF ALASKA	
, -	SS Control of the con
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT )	
	11-th Couls
	nowledged before me this <u>//</u> day of <del></del>
2019, by Leo I Quiachon, Vice President o	f Engineering Services for Golden Valley Electric
Association, an Alaska Corporation.	On a C & Way
annumum <sub>ille</sub>	Selle of Plane
milie L. Amili	Notary Public in and for Alaska
The state of the s	My Commission Expires: 5-/6-2020
	wy Continuation Expires.
<b>★</b> NOTARY ★	
	•
PUBLIC / J	GVEA No. 24955
[m. 6]	
THE PARTY OF THE P	
O.F. A.	
"""Hismill	